LCD Module Specification
Model No.:  LG2401283-FFDWH6V
                LG2401283-LMDWH6V
                LG2401283-SFDWH6V
                LG2401283-BMDWH6V
Table of Contents
1. BASIC SPECIFICATIONS ····························································· 2
2. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS ················································ 4

00 11 3/4-wire SPI w/ 8-bit token (S8uc: Ultra-Compact)
                                    LG2401283-xxDWH6V Rev0.1         - 4 -
1.4 Ordering Information
Part No. Description
LG2401283-FFDWH6V FSTN positive/transflective/white LED backlight
LG2401283-LMDWH6V FSTN negative/blue/transmissive/white LED backlight
LG2401283-SFDWH6V STN positive/yellow green/transflective/white LED backlight
LG2401283-BMDWH6V STN negative/blue/transmissive/white LED backlight
Note: For more information, refer to section 9 (Page 16)
2. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage (Logic & Charge Pump) VDD -0.3 4.0 V
LCD Generated voltage VLCD  -0.3 17.0 V
Input Voltage Vin -0.4 VDD+0.5 V
Operating temperature TOPR -20 +70 °C
Storage temperature. TSTR  -30 +80 °C
3. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
3.1 DC Characteristics (Ta=25°C)
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage
(Logic & Charge Pump)
VDD  2.7 3.0 3.3 V
Charge Pump Output Voltage VLCD  -- 15.2 16.0 V
Input Low Voltage VIL  0 -- 0.2VDD V
Input High Voltage VIH  0.8VDD -- VDD V
Output Low Voltage VOL  0 -- 0.2VDD V
Output High Voltage VOH  0.8VDD -- VDD V
Supply Current IDD
VDD=3.0V
VLCD=15.2V
-- 1.0 1.5 mA
                                    LG2401283-xxDWH6V Rev0.1         - 5 -
3.2 Parallel Bus Timing Characteristics (8080 Series MPU, VDD=2.7V to 3.3V, Ta=25°C)
D0~D7
( Read )
D0~D7

8. DIMENSIONAL OUTLINE
                                    LG2401283-xxDWH6V Rev0.1         - 16 -
9. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
L  G  240  128  3  ―  F  F  D  W  H  6  V  ―  XXXXX
(1)  (2)   (3)    (4)   (5)      (6)  (7)  (8)  (9)  (10) (11) (12)        (13)
(1)  Brand
(2)  Module type
C - Character module
G - Graphic module
(3)  Display format
Character module : Number of characters per line, two digits XX
      Graphic module  : Number of columns, three digits XXX
(4)  Display format
Character module : Number of lines, one digit X
      Graphic module  : Number of rows, two or three digits XX or XXX
(5)  Development number : One or two digits X or XX
(6)  LCD mode
      T - TN Positive, Gray               N - TN Negative, Blue
S - STN Positive, Yellow-green      G - STN Positive, Gray
B - STN Negative, Blue             F - FSTN Positive, White
K - FSTN Negative, Black           L - FSTN Negative, Blue
(7)  Polarizer mode
      R - Reflective     F - Transflective      M - Transmissive
(8)  Backlight type
N - Without backlight    L - Array LED    D - Edge light LED   E - EL    C - CCFL
(9)  Backlight color
Y - Yellow-green     B - Blue     W - White      G - Green
      A - Amber          R - Red      M - Multi color  Nil –Without backlight
(10) Operating temperature range
      S - Standard temperature ( 0 ~ +50 oC )   H - Extended Temperature ( -20 ~ +70 oC )
(11) Viewing direction
3 - 3:00    6 – 6:00    9 – 9:00    U – 12:00
(12) DC-DC Converter
  N or Nil – Without DC-DC converter    V – Built in DC-DC converter
(13) Version code
      Nil or 0~ZZZZZ – Version code
                                    LG2401283-xxDWH6V Rev0.1         - 17 -
10. PRECAUTIONS FOR USE OF LCD MODULE
10.1 Handing Precautions
1) The display panel is made of glass. Do not subject it to a mechanical shock by
dropping it from a high place, etc.
2) If the display panel is damaged and the liquid crystal substance inside it leaks out,
be sure not to get any in your mouth. If the substance comes into contact with your
skin or clothes, promptly wash it off using soap and water.
3) Do not apply excessive force on the surface of display or the adjoining areas of
LCD module since this may cause the color tone to vary.
4) The polarizer covering the display surface of the LCD module is soft and easily
scratched. Handle this polarizer carefully.